Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1249182

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34876

Triple Crown Operating LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-135-25815-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 2201 S. UTICA PL STE 100 _ .SE.SESE gec. 4 Twp. 18 s R 24 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 308 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _ TULSA State: OK  zjp: 74114 , 7099 342 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Doyle Williams Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918 ) 518-5422 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 34233 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Maverick Drilling LLC (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (8.4, -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: Rod Anderson
Purch County: Ness
urchaser:
Lease Name: Jordan Well #: 14
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover -
Producing Formation: Mississippian
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2334 Kelly Bushing: 5
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw 4516
] oG ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/15/2014 11/23/2014 3/06/2015

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 212 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 1354 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 6100 ppm  Fluid volume: 550 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
04/14/2015

[ ] Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

04/15/2015

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




A OO O

1249182

Triple Crown Operating LLC Jordan Well 4 14

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.4 Twp;l'8 S. R.24 [ ]East F ]West County: Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Porosity
Microlog
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 272 Class A 200 2% gel 10% salt
Production 7.875 5.5 17 4487 Class A 150 2% gel 10% salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? @ Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Triple Crown Operating LLC

Well Name Jordan 1-4

Doc ID 1249182

Tops

foe o e |
Anhydrite 1620 721
Heebner 3710 1369
Lansing 3754 1413
B/KC 4084 1743
Marmaton 4102 1763
Ft. Scott 4204 1913
Cherokee 4234 1943
Mississippian 4340 1999




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC ¢

Federal Tax LD # 20-8651475

-~

REMITTO P.O.BOX 03999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76082

SERVICE POINT:

g

e A
SEC. [ 1TWE, RANGE ; : o
DATE il - e ! iy 24 CALLER DUT 30.\4 LDCT{E)&?H 10 %ng;ﬁ ”Nﬁ:
N " L l-—
LEASE )ord’&n WeeLs ) -eof LOCATION 4% 5 M-'f,j'ﬁc;ﬁ; Fr ,:z/,;f:,f L?BS}?_ g
QLD QR NEW (Circle one) AL igesd D
CONTRACTOR _yMigrur'nll /07 (YWNER
TYPEOFIOE  Toopfe. e
HOLE 8178 [ 2, T.D. CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 747 DEPTH 2.¥Z,01. AMOUNTORDERED 07 o A5
TUBING SIZE DEPTH P BRED = S o
DRILL PIPE DEPTH “ -
TOOL. DEPTH
PRES, MAX MINIMLIV COMMON e 1 96 P
H ) = " @ J’ 1 5 a

MEAS. LINE SHOE IOINT — POZMIX R R
CEMENT LEFT IN CEG. ) &5+ GFEL Sih @ 3% T JEE T
PERFS. CHLORIDE L AN A
DISPLACEMENT 9.9 40 A28 ASC T el . aE9s a0

EQUIPMENT — Diae 209, 7.0

N .
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER-JS1Z firs @
s Fsg HELPER i Jaed] e -
EULK TRUCK 2
hooaE : {&J
BEHH 117 DRIVER v (hreec . o
EULK TRUCK #o CSEVILE, = _
# DRIVER €Sl
HANDLING_ 9. 21“12 e/amy U573
MILEAGE fCﬂfz o 24T 534 em
REMARKS:

i (¢¢ﬁr¢.~r~l¢.¢; ug - &;:af‘{a;[@ pingints iy
Lo Ty ffr--ﬂ e Bpats P LTI,
2 £ Sk 7
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S b | s EXTRA FOOTAGE @
Coroocr Jdid w‘faf)!ﬁn‘d MILEAGE @
s o MANIFOLD @._.
- 157 @_0% {5 0o
L Hev 5 @_ .0 5 5e
CHARGETO: | {1pX _Cran, o
STREET TOTAL 2086 15
Beoc2e% 527.29
CITY STATE 21z, .
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIFMENT
5
&
To: Allied Cil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to tent cementing equipment g

and Furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor 1o do work as is fisted. The above work was
done to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor.  have read and understand the "GENERAL 0

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,

PRINTED NAMEX /LIW V; Mﬁ
sionature /C,'LQM(,-:'_ C?SH s

TOTAL mQj_
Diac 0%
SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES__ 10 174§ -

107 19569 F pm[ézbé 3:(132‘{9

DISCOUNT
4 ~SGEL.TE

v--—‘—“-'_’_"_‘.'_“'



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC osz87s

Federal Tax LD, & 20-25851475

REMITTO P.O.BOX 93999

SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76002 Frer Oaver
fie2a- r SEC TWE RANGE CALLED QUT O LOCATION [I0R START |08 FINISH
DATE % 5 L S S LI | ST
e . o ;
ar wELLs /% LocaTioN Hess 2l T ME sz E’%.;TY STTE
QLD QR @ {Circle one) "fz; &
CONTRACTOR Piterpced [o02 OWNER et
IYPEQFIOR
HOLESIZE 7 % TD. &5/e CEMENT
CASING SIZE 52  IPEDEPTH Y5 AMOUNT ORDERED _J/& #p ASe Fv-gut 57
TUBING SiZE DEPTH Fop. [0 anlt Y Kplrad G2
DRILY PipE DEFTH Spge Blts Psas g et
TOOL NEFTH
PRES. MAX MINIMLIM COMMON @
MEAS, LINE SHOEIOINT 2. /% POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTIN 858G, J 747 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE B s -
DISPLACEMENT  Hle /o8 ASC 1, @37.50 7. 726-a8
EQUIPMENT — A @. 2% 543,52
bE 12 @S 7.5
o w2
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER SXeater . Koy T2t eluntie G1¥I% 2‘1;“ o
§ 5/ HELPER Aism cwece, S - 7
> - . 1,21
S Dy Tl Sl T
¥ 559 DRIVER &rademe adles M’@
BULK TRUCK VP
4 DRIVER HANDLING 2a1- 27y @298 9% L3
MILEAGE ¥ x5 ¥ - 3.94 Z5¥. &5
REMARKS:
B o, TUFo" 55 i Brwhe cive me/rfled
Pl Plag Bn¥ A Fo oy plice inrtae Het
Lotz gt 2 Popsur Indy JIE e A5
e el 2 me e Lver.  fodeese  pppTHORIOR T9F@ .
,eaé«,c oliptase I0] BB &’ﬂ ,é’ffa« et PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ 2745 . 28
el Pl oot Arded EXTRA FOOTAGE ®
MILEAGE fifuw~ 15 @7-7e =
MANIFOLD @ 23520 23890
Lo we LS ol R Y {oly S
. @
CHARGETO:, Lo5#e Lépars. e
. TOTAL 4-877% =%
STREET Dot gog, T 20
CITY_ . STATE Zir
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Landiten  ade s wnen SR
- o7
@
Fhtpr L. ’ @
Tor Allied Ol & Gas Sepvices, LLC, v @
You are hereby requesied to rent cementing equipment g
and furmish cernenter and hefper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is histed, The above work was  on
done 1o sutisfaction and superviston of owner agent or -TOTAL L

eontractor. [ have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse sidg, -

RINTED NAME.X. 6;@{&7 VULL/@

SIGNATURE (K //"'% AT
Fo— 4 k’_'

L

UBALESTAX (I Any)

Do o /708

=)

TOTAL CHARGES 8955 lo: = G
A e
DISCOUNT 2 s, TF PAID I 3 )




ALLIED

REMIT TO PO, BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 75092

OlL & GAS SERVICES, ﬁm.ﬁm@

Federal Tax LD, #20-5575304

v
"v‘ :

SERVICE PDINT: s
o ﬂf.é

. JZ”.?'”LW !s[—:c_ i_( i:'l'WP.} §i’ RANGE ?-— b{. ‘CALLED QuT lcpN LOCATION LIG ,,5114.\1::_1;‘l JOE/F/;::'_];%E;T
Leass prtli, lwr-l-u {4 socamion AVEsesly juim A /24{ - 4 AR
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TYFPE QF JOB ,5-’ P He—
HOLE SIZE in, CEMENT ;
CASING SIZE 5 fra DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED £8Pk [ %’/ SSaAC N
TUBING SIZE 237 DEFTH  ju Yo 3/"/ Flo
DRILL PIPE MEPTH
TOOL, DEPTH _/#4 5
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE IOINT POZMEY @
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PERFS. ~ CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT UL, £%5~ bl /20 ASC @
EGUIPMENT _2BOBR GRS FeS @ 15YE ol bl £
Ny 7a ®32-97 A7 P
Y ¥ (=
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¢ S0E HELPER  [Arn, Cawg ® -
BULK TRUCK 4 @
.,_éf,::} 2%y  DRIVER hm 5@.‘ - @
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Eg H‘_H’L DRIVER Uz{*q;;’gzj_u_,.:_, vl TOTAL S177Y- .“_ua
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3
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Ta: Allizd Oil & Geas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to reni cementing equipmant
and furnish cementer 2nd helper(s) 1o assist owner or
contrector to do work 25 1% listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supsrvision of owner agent of
contractor. I heve read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS™ listed on the reverse side.

PRSNTE.DNAMEX} /‘—ﬁ_ﬁﬂ !f’"/f/{ J?"C
SIGNATURE >C /élﬁﬂ f’?:,, (//(%% »f/x,_

DISCOUNTRe®e; /. 154, =5
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SALES TAX (Of Azy)
TOTAL CHARGES 9-J0la, 5
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Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

April 15, 2015

Doyle Williams

Triple Crown Operating LLC
2201 S. UTICA PL STE 100
TULSA, OK 74114-7099

Re:ACO-1
API 15-135-25815-00-00
Jordan 1-4
SE/4 Sec.04-18S-24W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Doyle Williams:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/15/2014 and the ACO-1 was received on April
14, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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